Side Shrouds

\ =
W
7

8

Base frame and controller
shown for reference only.

Right side shroud

Shrouds and Attaching Hardware
Before 7/14/03

Detail "A"

for reference only N

Motor/Gearbox shown

Front and Rear Battery Shrouds



Shrouds and Attaching Hardware

Before 7/14/03

Item #1 Side Shrouds
(Includes Items 7 and 8)

(Before 7/24/02)
Dark Blue Metallic

ProntoM50
Right

ProntoM50
Left

ProntoM51
Right

ProntoM51
Left

1110618-NLA

1110619-NLA

1110621-NLA

1110622-NLA

Note: When side shrouds become no longer available, refer to the side shroud pair number listed after 7/23/02.

(After 7/23/02)
Dark Blue Pearl

ProntoM50
Right

ProntoM50
Left

ProntoM50
Pair

ProntoM51
Right

ProntoM51
Left

ProntoM51
Pair

1112813-NLA

1112814-NLA

1112819-NLA

1112815-NLA

1112816-NLA

1112821-NLA
See Note(s) A

NOTE:

A - No longer available. Use either 1112815 or 1112816 as the replacement.

(Before 8/9/02)
Candy Apple Red

ProntoM50
Right

ProntoM50
Left

ProntoM51
Right

ProntoM51
Left

1110606-NLA

1110607-NLA

1110608-NLA

1110609-NLA

Note: When side shrouds become no longer available, refer to the side shroud pair number listed after 8/8/02.

(After 8/8/02)
Candy Red Pearl

ProntoM50
Right

ProntoM50
Left

ProntoM50
Pair

ProntoM51
Right

ProntoM51
Left

ProntoM51
Pair

1112807-NLA

1112808-NLA

1112820-NLA

1112809-NLA

1112806-NLA

1112822-NLA




Shrouds and Attaching Hardware

Before 7/14/03

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 See Chart #1 Side Shrouds Dark Metallic Blue Before 7/24/02 1 1
1 See Chart #1 Side Shrouds Candy Red Pearl After 8/8/02 1 1
1 See Chart #1 Side Shrouds Dark Blue Pearl After 7/23/02 1 1
1 See Chart #1 Side Shrouds Dark Metallic Blue Before 7/24/02 1 1
2 1025451 Screw, Slotted Hex Washer Head (#10-32 x 5/8") 1 8
3 1070587 Washer, Flat (3/16 x 5/8 x 1/16") 1 12
4 1028755 Screw, Phillips Pan Head (#10-32 x 5/8") 1 4
5 1106366-NLA | NLA - Plate, Shroud -Right 1 1
5 1106367-NLA | NLA - Plate, Shroud -Left 1 1
6 A 1106343-NLA | NLA - Hardware, Shroud, Side (1 Pair) 2 1
7 1110604-NLA | NLA - Decal, Shroud - M50 1 1
7 1110605 Decal, Shroud - M51 1 1
8 1104797 Decal, Drive/Push 1 1
9 B 1108464-NLA | NLA - Kit, Shroud Clamp Hardware - Right 1 1
9 B 1108465-NLA | NLA - Kit, Shroud Clamp Hardware - Left 1 1
10 1109036-NLA | NLA - Bracket, Clamp Shroud Mounting, Black - 1 1
Right
10 1109037-NLA | NLA - Bracket, Clamp Shroud Mounting, Black - Left 1 1
11 1026907 Washer (1/4 x 1/2 x 1/16") 1 1
12 1025736 Locknut (1/4-20) 1 1
13 1109035-NLA | NLA - Clamp, Shroud 1 1
14 1025713-NLA | NLA - Screw, Hex Head (1/4-20 x 1") 1 1
15 1095489 Decal, Invacare 3-D Logo (2-1/2" L) 1 2
16 1106502-NLA | NLA - Battery Shroud without Decal, Black - Front 1 1
16 1109480-NLA | NLA - Battery Shroud without Decal, Black - Rear 1 1
17 1109033-NLA | NLA - Knob, Shroud, Black 1 1
18 1109034-NLA | NLA - Plate, Latch Shroud 1 1
19 1108475-NLA | NLA - Washer, Wave (17/32 x 3/4 x 1/64") 1 1
20 1109031-NLA | NLA - Washer, Steel (13/64 x 1 x 3/64") 1 1
21 1113438-NLA | NLA - 3Screw, Socket Head (#10-32 x 1/2") 1 1
22 C 1112284-NLA | NLA - Hardware, Shroud Mounting - Rear 1 1
23 1070587 Washer, Flat (3/16 x 5/8 x 1/16") 1 2
24 1028755 Screw, Phillips Pan Head (#10-32 x 5/8") 1 2

NOTE: A -Includes items 2-5
B - Includes items 10-14
C - Includes items 17-21




